

## 香港精神健康護理學院 有限公司 THE HONG KONG COLLEGE OF MENTAL HEALTH NURSING LTD.

P.O. Box 92585, Tsim Sha Tsui Post Office, Kowloon, Hong Kong www.hkcmhn.org.hk

**PATRON** 

Dr. LEONG Che-hung, GBM, GBS, JP

3 March 2021

HON. ADVISORS

Prof. Sally CHAN President, Tung Wah College Hong Kong

Dear colleagues

Mr Lawrence POON Chief Manager (Nursing) Hospital Authority

Prof. CHAIR Sek Ying, President, The HK Academy of Nursing

Prof. Eric CHEN
Department of Psychiatry,
Li Ka Shing Faculty of Medicine,
The University of Hong Kong

Prof. Frances Hughes Chief Nursing and Midwifery, Department of Health, Queensland Health Advisor, Australia

HON. LEGAL ADVISOR Mr. TANG Moon-hey

Mr. Patrick HT TSANG

**AUDITOR** Mr. HO HK Anthony

THE COUNCIL President Mr. Michael KF MAK

Vice President Ms. TO Yuen-fung

Secretaries Ms. Michelle MS NG

Mr. William WK WU

Treasurers

Ms. Regina PY FUNG

Ms. Rebecca CY CHIU

Council Members Ms. Alice SC CHAN

Ms. Jolene HC MUI

Ms. SZETO Wai-lun

Mr. TANG Cheuk-kin

Mr. KWONG Chung-man

**Donations for RNP Mr YIM Weng Kin TPH** 

I am appealing for your generous financial support to an RN (Psy) of TPH, who unfortunately became a vegetative after a serious traffic accident where he was a passenger in November last year.

Mr YIM Weng Kin 嚴永健先生 graduated as EN (Psy) in 2011 & RN (Psy) in 2018. He is highly regarded by his colleagues & supervisors for his commitment & diligence. His clients also remember his kindness, patience & devotion to taking care of them.

He was married in 2019, with a child of less than 2 years old. Undoubtedly, his family is facing sudden serious financial turmoil as a result of his state. Do help him mercifully so that his family could rely on our donations, not to mention, our kindness for them to cope with the crisis!

His wife, Miss CHEN TSE-HUA, opens an Heng Seng Bank account 382-247310-888 for the donations, with the bank duly informed of the purpose.

Miss LO CHOI-FUNG, a Co-opted Council Member of our College, or our members in respective hospital are glad to respond to enquiries regarding the matter.

Yours faithfully,

MAK KWOK-FUNG MICHEAL

President

Hong Kong College of Mental Health Nursing